

## Louisville Metro Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

In control:

File #: 22-APPEAL-

0011

Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case

Status: Public Hearing

File created: 11/23/2022

Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 2/2

2/20/2023 Final action:

Title:

Request: Appeal of an administrative decision regarding a zoning enforcement action.

Project Name: East Whitney Avenue Appeal Location: 114 East Whitney Avenue

Owner: Glen E. Kerns

Appellant: Glen E. Kerns

Representative: Harry B. O'Donnell IV Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 21 - Nicole George

Case Manager: Chris French, Planning Supervisor

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 22-APPEAL-0011\_Basis of Appeal.pdf, 2. 22-APPEAL-0011\_Staff Presentation\_12052022.pdf, 3.

22-APPEAL-0011\_Staff\_Report\_12052022.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/20/20231Board of Zoning Adjustment1/23/20231Board of Zoning AdjustmentRequest:Appeal of an administrative decision regarding a zoning enforcement

Appear of all autimistrative decision regarding a zoning emore

action.

Project Name: East Whitney Avenue Appeal

Location: 114 East Whitney Avenue

Owner: Glen E. Kerns

Appellant: Glen E. Kerns

Representative: Harry B. O'Donnell IV

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 21 - Nicole George

Case Manager: Chris French, Planning Supervisor